a result of the utilization of the net operating losses of Intermediate Holdco attributable to periods prior to the IPO and the deduction of any imputed interest
attributable to our payment obligations under the tax receivables agreement.

You should read the following unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of operations together with the sections of this prospectus titled “Use of proceeds”
and together with the sections in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2020 entitled “Management’s discussion and
analysis of financial condition and results of operations,” and the historical consolidated financial statements and related notes thereto incorporated by
reference into this prospectus.

13

MediaAlpha, Inc.
Unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2020
(in thousands, except for share data and per share data)

MediaAlpha, Inc.
for the year

ended December
31, 2020(A)

Debt Financing
adjustments Note 1

IPO
reorganization

adjustments Note 2

MediaAlpha Inc.
pro forma for

offering
reorganization IPO adjustments Note 3

MediaAlpha, Inc.
pro forma for

offering
reorganization

and as adjusted
for the IPO

Revenue $ 584,814 $ — $ — $ 584,814 $ — $ 584,814
Cost and operating expenses
Cost of revenue 499,434 — 396 a 499,830 — 499,830
Sales and marketing 20,483 — 1,665 a 22,148 — 22,148
Product development 12,449 — 1,355 a 13,804 — 13,804
General and administrative 32,913 — 18,882 a 51,795 (6,973) a 44,822
Total costs and operating expenses 565,279 — 22,298 587,577 (6,973) 580,604
Income (loss) from operations 19,535 — (22,298) (2,763) 6,973 4,210
Other expense 2,302 (1,998) a — 304 — 304
Interest expense 7,938 3,201 a — 11,139 (1,567) b 9,572
Total other expense 10,240 1,203 — 11,443 (1,567) 9,876
Income (loss) 9,295 (1,203) (22,298) (14,206) 8,540 (5,666)
Income tax (benefit) (1,267) (163) (200) b (1,630) 792 b (838)
Net income (loss) 10,562 (1,040) (22,098) (12,576) 7,748 (4,828)
Net income attributable to QLH prior to Reorganization
Transactions 19,166 — (19,166) — —
Net income (loss) attributable to non-controlling interest (4,238) — (1,856) c (6,094) 3,664 c (2,430)
Net income (loss) attributable to stockholders of
MediaAlpha, Inc $ (4,366) $ (1,040) $ (1,076) $ (6,482) $ 4,084 $ (2,398)
Net loss per share Class A common stock-basic and diluted $ (0.14)
Weighted average shares of Class A common stock
outstanding-basic and diluted 32,134,170
Pro forma weighted average common shares outstanding-
basic and diluted (Note 3d) 34,773,814
Pro forma net loss per share-basic and diluted (Note 3d) $ (0.07)

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information.

14

MediaAlpha, Inc.
Notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information -Year ended December 31, 2020

(A) Represents the historical consolidated statement of operations of MediaAlpha, Inc.’s audited consolidated statement of operations incorporated by